any other governmental authority) related to the Proposals solely during the Competition and prior 

to declaration of the Finalists, QTI may, in addition to the payment by QTI of any grant, and in its 

sole discretion, transfer to such Shortlisted Participant, in New Taiwan Dollars, an amount up to the 

equivalent of Two Thousand Five Hundred U.S. Dollars (US$2,500) per patent application filed, in 

accordance with the exchange rates as of the date of the transfer (or the closest practicable 

date to the date of transfer) and subject to deduction of applicable tax, as encouragement and 

recognition, and in support towards costs of filing and prosecuting such patent application.